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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 15792
NO: 04-684-CD
PLAINTIFF: THERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF STATE COLLEGE
VS.
DEFENDANT: HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN
. _____________________________________|

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 06/02/2004

LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 02/07/2006

DETAILS

@ SERVED HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

\—2

UNABLE TO LEVY AND SERVE HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. DEFENDANT, BUSINESS CLOSED, UNABLE TO
LOCATE.

FILED

Ba8o Y

Willlam A. Sha
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



’

J IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 15792
NO: 04-684-CD

PLAINTIFF: THERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF STATE COLLEGE

VS.

DEFENDANT: HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF HAWKINS

SURCHARGE

SHERIFF RETURN

$54.37

$20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

3y G, B0
Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : NO. 2004-684-CD
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the defendant(s)

4] You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein; ‘

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of

as Gamishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) An attachment has been issued;

(b) The garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the account of
the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or
otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that they
have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: $5,110.37
Prothonotary: $ H0.00 Interest from October 8, 2003
Sheriff: $ Total: $

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

w éboaH @D 30PM, (\);/ﬁ;,%-m ol oy
&LE 4
W ﬁ\ﬁ\%]‘ O“M Agent/Deputy




PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. NO. 04-684-CD

NOW, February 06, 2006, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Holden Builders, Inc. to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEEBT AND INTEREST:

gESWCE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 12.00 FROM TO
LEVY
';/'(')Lg_ﬁﬁg PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES.
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg'ﬂgg'm 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 0.7 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
- REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $74.37
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEQUS 9.00 DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $54.37 %CEENSEEVC'E%GEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 54.37
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $54.37
TOTAL COSTS $74.37

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Pa.R.C.P. 3101 TO 3149

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THERMAL PLUS INSULATION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OF STATE COLLEGE, ‘
Plaintiff, Wit No. 2004-684-CD
VS, Amount Due $ 5,110.37
Interest At rate of 1.5% per month from
HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC., October 8, 2003.
Defendant. Atty’'s Comm. To Be Determined
and Costs $

40.00 fhthootay Costs
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE
MATTER,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;

(2) against , Defendant(s);

(3)  and against Garnishee(s),

(4)  and index this writ
(a) against Holden Builders, Inc.

308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(b) against
Garnishee(s)
as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s)

as follows:
(Specifically describe property and note any specific direction to Sheriff) Furnish 4 copies of
real estate levy)
Please levy upon the personal property located at:
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

(5) Exemption has (not) been waived.

Dated: Maygs 2004

| John S. Kundrat

: Attorney for Plaintiff
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755

FILED

JUN 012004

Willam A Shayw
Prothonotary/c:lem of Counts



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : NO. 2004-684-CD
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW |

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA |

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the defendant(s) |

4] You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description: I,

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that ,

(@ An attachment has been issued;

(b) The gamishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the account of
the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or
otherwise disposing thereof; \

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notlfy them that they
have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: - Amount Due: $5,110.37
Prothonotary: $ 40.0D Interest from October 8, 2003
Sheriff: $ Total: $

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

| C\J - ol

|

Agent/Deputy



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff - NO. 2004-684-CD
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a Debtor's Exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may
be applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions follows: You may have
other exemptions or rights. |

if you have an exemption, you should.:i do the following promptly: (1) fiil out the attached
claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; and (2) deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's
Office at the address noted. =

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 165-2641, Ext. 5982



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : NO. 2004-684-CD
V. ;

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

|
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
|, the above-name Defendant, claim eiemption of property from levy or attachment;

a. From my person'al property in my possession which has been
levied upon:

i. | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:
set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in)

1

i paid in cash following the sale of property levied upon

iii. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis
of exemption)

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the
following exemptions: ’

i. My $300.00 statutory exemption:
in cash in kind (specify property)

. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
S -

ii. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)




| request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing

should be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone)
7

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S.
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: May , 2004



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW:

1. $300.00 statutory exemption.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4, Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

8. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR STRIKE
THE JUDGMENT, AND TO DO SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY IF THE SALE PRICE IS GROSSLY INADEQUATE, AND TO DO SO YOU OR
YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.



F
THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. !
Plaintiff : NO. 2004-684-CD
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE |
PA.R.C.P.236

I, John S. Kundrat, Esquire, héreby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff is:
Thermal Plus Insulation of State College
150 Fulling Mill Road '
Middletown, PA 17057 |

And certify that the last known address of the within Defendant is:
Holden Builders, Inc. ?
308 #3 Walton Street :
Philipsburg, PA 16866 |

Respectfully submitted, |

KUNDRAT & OCIATES

: ] »
John &. KufGraf, Esquiré

Attorney for Plaintiff l
PA ID 24958 ‘

107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania' 17102
(717) 232-3755

Dated: May 25 2004



TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for services a Writ of Execution as follows:

THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF STATE COLLEGE : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff 2 NO. 2004-684-CD
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
persan of such levy or attachment, with liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any
plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale
thereof. :

KUNDRAT &ASSOCIATES

-
John S. Kundrat, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA ID 24958

107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, Pa 17102
(717) 232-3755

Date: May95, 2004
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS O
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA

THERMAT, PLUS INSULATION OF
STATE COLLEGE
wwmwdﬁwmm
/\.
HOLDEN BUILDERS, HZD.
Ummmﬁmmbﬂ

WRIT OF EXECUTION

T._ mU \OF
:am&N o

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts § m

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATLES
LAW OFFICES

N-3o.00
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THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : :

:No. 2oou-6RY-cp [
V. : |

|
u |
HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. ‘

Defendant . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER JUDGMENT

TO THE CLERK OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Please enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount
of $5,110.37 together with interest compounded monthly at the rate of 1.5%, from
October 8, 2003 and legal fees plus costs to be determined.

| hereby certify that the names and last known addresses of the proper persons
against whom judgment should be entered under Pa.R.C.P. 236 is:

Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

KUNDRAT & ASSOdIATES

J6bh 87 Kundfat, Esquire
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102
(717) 232-3755
Attorney 1.D. No. 24958
Dated: May {42004 Attorney for Plaintiff

| hereby Certify this to be 4 true

and attesteq go
9 COpy of the orig;
Statement fileq in);his c::?s(:engmal

MAY 17 2004
4,

il £,
Prothonots
Clerk of Coyrts

| Attest,



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
: No.
V. :

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

You are hereby notified that on May A7 200y, the following judgment has been
entered against you in Clearfield County for the above-captioned matter:

Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of $5,110.37 together
with interest compounded monthly at the rate of 1.5%, from Octobgf 8, 2003 legal fees plus
costs to be determined.

Date: 5/ l’l[b:( /, /L,/

, Protﬁonotary

| hereby certify that the names and last known addresses of the proper persons to
receive this notice under Pa.R.Civ.P. 236 is:

Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

KUNDRAT & }SS I?

By ./ ///\
Jolir’'S. Kundrat, Esquire
Attorney ID No. 24958
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755

Dazed: May |4 2004 Attorney for Plaintiff




WONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF CENTRE, SS:

I ......... DEBRA.Ca. IMMEL ............ Prothonotary
of the Court of common Pleas in and for said County, do herby
certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole
record of the case therein stated, o R
....THERMAL, PLUS, INSULATION. OF [§ofu. et ininininns.
Plaintiff, and ............ouuuuo.
.. HOLDEN. BUILPERS ING.o ..ottt iae e

it, so full and entire as the same remains of record before the said Court, at No. -}03-3344

timony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court,

TS N day of ..April....A.m Cy
CINK e R\Y=r K :

Prothonotad

CHABRLES C. BROWN JR.. . . . President Judge of the forty-ninth Judicial District,
4 of the Courts of Common Pleas, Orphans’ court and court of Quarter Sessions of the
7 certify that . DEBRA. C. . IMMEL . ......... by whoin the annexed record, certificate and
m were made and given, and who, in his own proper handwritiﬁg, thereunto subscribed
: and affixed the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said county, was at the time of so
nd now is Prothonotary in and for said county of centre in the commonwealth of
rania, duly commissioned and qualified; to all of whose acts, as such, full faith and credit

ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere, and that the said reco

te and attestation are in due form of law a

..........

President

MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF CENTRE, } SS:

DEBRA C. IMMEL . ... ............... Prothonatargly of the Court of Common Pleas
or said County, do certify that the Honorable . . CHARLES, C BROWN JR. ... .........
. . by whom the foregoing attestation was made, and who has thereunto subscribed his
as at. the time of making thereof and still is President Judge of the Court of common Pleas,
s’ Court and Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace in and for said County, duly commis-
ind qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as

Courts of Judicature as elsewhere. . :
In Testimony Whereof, I kave hereunto set my hand and

affixed the seal of said Court, this ... 23rd........... day of
CApril....iii..... . 2004 .

Prothonotary



Room 102 Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823

l
l
l
|
Centre County Prothonotary |
l

(814) 355-6796 ;

Page Number: 1 GENERAL F:i_led.| ........ 12-15-2003
Case Number: 03-3344 TRANSCRIPTS i 11:31
Sat/Dis/Gntd..
S P
Litigants [
Plaintiff (s) Lawyer (s) for the #laintiff(s)
THERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF S.C. KUNDRAT, JOHN SL

107 BOAS ST
HARRISBURG PA 17102
(717) 232-3755 |

I

Defendant (s)

HOLDEN BUILDERS INC.
150 FULLING MILL RD
MIDDLETOWN PA 17057

JUDGMENT 5110.37

I
12-15-2003 JUDGMENT TRANSCRIPT WITH PRAECIPE TO ENTER;JUDGMENT CERTIFICATE
OF RESIDENCE CERTIFICATION OF NO APPEAL FROM DISTRICT JUSTICE
DAUPHIN CO. PA AND NOTICE FILED. (MAILED NOTICE TO DEF. &
CERT. TO ATTY KUNDRAT ON 12/17/03)

"~ 01-28-2004 PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION, FILED. (dAVE WRIT TO SHERIFF -
02/04/04) l
04-22-2004 EXEMPLIFIED RECORD ISSUED. |
Fees l
e e
TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGE. FROM DJ 14.00pd 12-17-2003
WRITS - EXECUTION 23.00pd 02-03-2004
EXEMPLIFIED RECORD 15.00pd 04-23-2004
52.00 I
======—=c-==—=—=—=============== End of case print—out e A e

CERTIFIED from the records as entered
'/ and filed in this office

hKY ay of ap.200 ¢

Prothonotary and Clerk of the Court
l
f

t
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THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE, : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
: No. !
V. . O 3 - g 3 L/ Lf

HCLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

You are hereby notified that on A&g. 15 __ O3 | the following judgment
has been entered against you in Centre County for the above-captioned matter:

Judgment in the amount of $5,110.37 together with interest compounded

monthly at the rate of 1.6%, from October 8, 2003, plus costs tc be
determined.

Date: z’%{ (S/03 /éA(' &/{/d/ (} \\;fw

, Prothonotary

| hereby certify that the names and last known address of the proper person
to receive this notice under Pa.R.Civ.P. 236 is:

Holden Buiiders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

~ KUNDRAT &GS TES
By:
Jg undrat, Esqui
tdthey ID No. 24958
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: December | ’, 2003



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: DAUPHIN . NOTICE OF J;‘JH_'GC“,’Z\ES'ET/TRANSCB'PT
[ mag Dt No: ‘ PLA|NTIFF i NAME and ADDRESS
: 12-2-01 (PHERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF STATE |
DJ Name: Hon, COLLEGE
BOB YANICH 150 FULLING MILL ROAD
fadess: 1281 S. 28th Street ' (MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 q g N
Harrisburg, PA VS 33 ({
DEFENDANT: ' NAME and ADDRE 38
veteprone: (717 ) 558-1160 17111-0000 [HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. 7
' 308 #3 WALTON ST.
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF : ‘ PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
JOHN S. KUNDRAT, ESQUIRE L |
107 BOAS STREET . Docket No.: CV-0000439-03
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Date Filed: 9/15/03
k4

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: {Name) —!EHERMAL_EHIS_INSHLAIIOLL OF STA

L;__l Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ HOL.DEN RUILDERS. INC

in the amount of § 5,110.37 on: (Date of Judgment) ___10/08/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. ' (Date & Time)
[:] Damages will be assessed on: ' Amount of Jud'gment $_4,998.87
| Judgment Costs $___1L%(;
Int t on Judgment _ =YY
D This case dismissed without prejudice. . :,é'ﬁ,ifé‘eei gmen % .00
! Total ‘ $_5,110.37
D Amount of Judgment Subject to ’ ‘
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § f Post Judgment Credits S
[] Portion of Judgment for physical , Post Judgmenﬁ)osts ._%‘B—IB———
damages arising out of residential : H:O"’ it
lease $ Certified Judﬁne% Totﬁ!;’ $_;:;____

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BEP!DI A Né‘lleE =9/
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISIQW’ 2"
MUST iNCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTIC &EPEAL«

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSRCES, IF THE JUDG T HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COI‘EFROWHE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

\O !C] 02) Date Z % /M | , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct cogy of the record of the proceedings ¢ tai(raing the judgment.
11/12/83  Date 4 4 | District Justice
' 17/ ’
7 / w
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL
AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 10/09/03 8:44:/20 AM

S OO POV 0 /S S



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION
OF STATE COLLEGE,
Plaintiff
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

: CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- No. '

O3-3399

i
'
!
!

[
!

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT

I
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CENTRE COUNTY:

Please enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount

of $5,110.37, together with interest compounded monthly at the rate of 1.5% from
October 8, 2003, plus costs to be determined.

| hereby certify that the name and last known address of the proper person

gainst whom judgment should be entered under Pa.R.C.P. 236 is

Holden Builders, Inc. '

308 #3 Walton Street ,'

Philipsburg, PA 16866

Dated: December |{ , 2003

!

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

By; ,

J . Kundrat, Esquire

107 Boas Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102

(717) 232-3755 =

Attorney 1.D. ﬁ!,o <,_?,49381 o

Attorney for Pﬁm@f e <
f‘é’o o 3
e 2
5% ¥ 9
<M = o
o< o
> w2



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF STATE COLLEGE, : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
y No. n3-339¢
HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. 7
Defendant

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE PA.R.C.P. 236

I, JOHN S. KUNDRAT, ESQUIRE, hereby certifies that the precise
residence of Plaintiff is:

150 Fulling Mill Road
Middletown, PA 17057

And certify that the last known address of the within Defendant is

308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Respectfully submitted,

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

10¥ Boas Street = 2
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania7102 = i

(717) 232-3755 Z3m B 2

22z T 5

Dated: December I/, 2003 PP s
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) OFF:CE OF

PROTHONOTARY

Stephen E. Farina Front & Market. Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Prothonotary

. (717) 255-2697

l
i
|
!
I
I

@ounty of Bauphin

CERTIFICATION OF NO APPEAL FROM DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA f

Thearma) Plus s doTiem : DISTRICT JUSTICE DOCKET NUMBER
o} Hode (oFVags. . ON-0000HRA-0D -
: : !

PLAINTIFF ,

|

V. !

e : :
DEFENDANT |

...........................................................................................
t

.................

As of the date certified below, the following action has been taken on the al?‘ove-

b

‘referenced appeal:

)  There has been no appeal taken to the Court of Common Pleas

()  The following party has taken an appeal to the Court of Common
Pleas:

11,200
Date

Proth. - 75



. LR

20007707 GPR

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Pa.R.C.P. 3101 TO 3149 ‘

( IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THERMAL PLUS INSULATION . CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

0

OF STATE COLLEGE, ‘ 238 o
Plaintiff, ~ Writ No. 03-3344 | 222 =
vs. Amount Due $5,110.37 f-wz-“ @
Interest At rate of 1.5% per month frot >
HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC., " October 8, 2003. -“3?—-" o
| l = o
Defendant. . Afty's Comm. To Be Determined e
- and Costs $ ‘

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE
MATTER,

) Directed to the Sheriff of Centre County, Pennsyivania; !

(2)  against, Defendant(s);

(3) and against ' j Garnishee(s),
I
)] and index this writ !
(@)  against Holden Builders, Inc. '
308 #3 Walton Street !
Philipsburg, PA 16866 ;
(b) against !

Gamishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Gamishee(s)
as follows:

(Specifically describe property and note any specific direction to Shenﬂ) Furnish 4 copies of
real estate levy)

Please levy upon the personal-property located at:
308 #3 Wallcn Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

() Exemption has (not) been waived.

Dated: January/(, 2004

f

“Joh#S. Kundrat
Attorney for Plaintiff
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755

|
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

Pa.R.C.

THERMAL PLUS INSULATION
OF STATE COLLEGE,

Plaintiff,
VS.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC,,

Defendant.

P. 3101 TO 3149

|
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA—»

—UD

;um

Writ No. 03-3344 ;93%

>

Amount Due $5,110.37 —i%“

Interest At rate of 1.5% per month from: =

October 8, 2003. : :; =M
>

Atty's Comm. To Be Determtned
and Costs $

0l

(Gb ¥ ST NN

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE

MATTER, [
(N

(2)  against, Defendant(s);

|
Directed to the Sheriff of Centre County, Pennsylvania; l
!

(3) and against i Gamishee(s),
(4)  and index this writ |
(a) against Holden Builders, Inc. !
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866 ‘
(b) against '
‘ Gamishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Gamishee(s)

as follows:

(Specifically describe property and note any specific direction to Sheriff) Fumush 4 copies of

real estate levy)

Please levy upon the personal-property located at:

308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

)

Exemption has (not) been waived.

Dated: January”(, 2004

/
“Joh#’S. Kundrat
Attomey for Plaintiff
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755

CCGPROVIOA

NURERRLERERE



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE ~: CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : NO. 03-3344
V. . !

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a Debtor's Exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may

be applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions follows: You may have
other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached

claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; and (2) deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's
Office at the address noted. )

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. if you do not come to
Ccurt and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

Court Administrator
Centre County Courthouse
Allegheny Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823
(814) 355-6727

!



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :'NO. 03-3344
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY:
1, the above-name Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy cr attachment:

a. From my personal property in my possession which has been -
levied upon:

i. | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:
set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in)

ii. paid in cash following the sale of property levied upon

iii. | claim the following exemption (specify oroperty and basis
of exemption)

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the
following exemptions: :

i My $300.00 statutory exemption:
in cash in kind (specify property)

ii. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
S

iii. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)




I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing

should be given to me at

{Address)

(Telephone)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S.
§4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

Dated:



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION 1IN THE COURYT OF COMMON FLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE 1 CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |
Plaintifs INO.(03-334¢
Y.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : : CIVIL ACTION - LAW !

WRIT OF EXECUTION |

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CENTRE
TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the defendant(s)

(1) You are directed to levy upon the properiy of the defendani(s) andﬁto seil his, her (or
their) interest therein: ' ‘

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied uporn in the
possession of ‘

!

.....

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description: !
and fo notify the Garnishee(s) that J
(@)  Anaitachment has been issued; ‘
{(b) The garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the account of
the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or
otherwise disposing thereof: ‘

3 If property of the defendant net levied upon and subject to attachm‘ent is found in the
possessicn of anyone other than the named gamishes(s), you are directed to noq'fy them that they
have been added as a garnishee and are enjoinzd as above stated.

COSTS TO BE ADDED Amount Due: $5,110.37 ‘
. IR

PROLI......... $14.00pd Interest from October 8, 2003 ‘

WRIT.......... 23.00pd Total: $

Plus costs 8s per endorsemeant hereon.

/) -

JANUARY 28, 2004



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW-

1. $300.00 statutory exemption.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4 Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds anc::i accounts,

6. Certain veteran and ammed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds,

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO CPEN OR STRIKE
THE JUDGMENT, AND TO DO SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE ﬁIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY IF THE SALE PRICE IS GROSSLY INADEQUATE, AND TO DO SO YOU OR

YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CENTRE COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
: No. ‘
v f 2064 - Q4L D

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER JUDGMENT

TO THE CLERK OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Please enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount
of $5,110.37 together with interest compounded monthly at the rate of 1.5%, from
Cctober 8, 2003 and legal fees plus costs to be determined. ‘

| hereby certify that the names and last known addresses of the proper persons
against whom judgment should be entered under Pa.R.C.P. 236 is:

Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

” Kundfat, Esquire
107Boas Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102
(717) 232-3755
Attorney 1.D. No. 24958
Dated: May |42004 Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED
MAY 17 2004 Q

M 1.9 Len
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Y =Yool 1 Aem



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
: No.
V. :

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

You are hereby notified that on_MWa+t \n, 1we A | the following judgment has been
entered against you in Clearfield County for the above-captioned matter:

Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amourt of $5,110.37 together
with interest compounded monthly at the rate of 1.5%, from Octob r 8, 2003 gnd legal fees plus
costs to be determined. '

Date: e A\ Yooy é__\
, Prothonofary

| hereby certify that the names and last known addresses of the proper persons to
receive this notice under Pa.R.Civ.P. 236 is:

Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

KUNDRAT & A IATES

By: // /\

Jolir’S. Kurdrat, Esquire
Attorney ID No. 24958
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755

Dated: May |2 2004 Attorney for Plaintiff
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF CENTRE, ] ss
I ... ...... DEBRA. Ca. IMMEL . .... . ...t.. Prothonotary

of the Courtlof common Pleas in and for said County, do herby

- certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole
record of the case therein stated, wherein ..................0c..

~ ....THERMAL! PLUS. INSULATION. OF .S, Co bvnviiinininnen,

y o Plamttff,and
o .. HOLDEN IBUILDERS, INGa ...ttt ieii i

Defendant, so full and entire as the same remains of record before the said Court, at No. .}0353344

In Testlmony Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court,

. A.D3004
....... W

I . CHABLES C. BROWN JR.. . .. Pres;dent Judge of the forty—nmth Judicial District,

composed of the Courts gf Common Pleas, Orphans’ court and court of Quarter Sessions of the
[

Peace, do certify that . DEBRA, C. IMMEL, .. . ...... by whoin the annexed record, certificate and

attestation were made and given, and who, in his own proper handwritiné, thereunto subscribed

this ... 23vd.......... day of .. Apr]

kis name and affixed the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said county, was at the time of so
doing and now is Prothonotary in and for said county of centre in [the commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, duly commissioned and qualified; to all of whose acts, as such, full faith and credit

are and ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere, alnd that the said reco

certificate and attestation are in due form

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CENTRE | } SS:

I .. DEBRAC, TMMEL _ .. ... .L......... Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas
in and for said County, do certify that the Honorable . . CBARLES, C. BROWN JR. ... ....

....... by whom the foregoing attestation was made, and who has thereunto subscribed his

name, was at the time of making thereof and still is President Judge of the Court of common Pleas,
Orphans’ C;urt and Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace in and for said County, duly commis-
sioned and qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as
well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere. -

In Testi;mony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and

affixed the‘ seal of said Court, this ...231d. . ......... day of

CAprila ...l . 2004 .




Among the Records and Proceedings enrolled in the Court of Common Pleas in

2003=3344.........

and for the county of Centre in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to No. ..

is contained the following:

cessersenrnesss DOCKET ENTRY.

CIVIL e

COPY OF ..covrivrirvenricnniene

Asejouoyjoad

ooooooooooooooo U-n-on.:o-o:no D
el

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

------------------------------------------------------------

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

qu.....m.w.......................... .u.»..u.a...........
S
................... -
..... remgrTE g - - - g0
Y —

------------------------------------------------------------
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

“ONI S¥HdATING NAIAIOH

SNSHIAA

------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------
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,
Centre County Prothonotary
Room 102 Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823
(814) 355-6796
Page Number: 1 ' GENERAL Filed......... 12-15-2003
Case Number: 03-3344 TRANSCRIPTS 11:31
Sat/Dis/Gntd. .
Litigants
Plaintiff(s) Lawyer(s) for the Plaintiff(s)
THERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF S.C. KUNDRAT, JOHN S.
107 BOAS ST
HARRISBURG PA 17102
(717) 232-3755
Defendant (s) Lawyer (s) for the Defendant(s)
HOLDEN BUILDERS INC.
150 FULLING MILL RD
MIDDLETOWN PA 17057
JUDGMENT 5110.37
Proceedings
12-15-2003 JUDGMENT TRANSCRIPT WITH PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT CERTIFICATE

OF RESIDENCE CERTIFICATION OF NO APPEAL FROM DISTRICT JUSTICE
DAUPHIN CO. PA AND NOTICE FILED. (MAILED NOTICE TO DEF. &
CERT. TO ATTY KUNDRAT ON 12/17/03)

01-28-2004 PRAECTIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION, FILED. (GAVE WRIT TO SHERIFF -
02/04/04)
04-22-2004 EXEMPLIFIED RECORD ISSUED.
Fees

TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGE. FROM DJ 14.00pd 12-17-2003

WRITS - EXECUTION 23.00pd 02-03-2004

EXEMPLIFIED RECORD 15.00pd 04-23-2004

52.00

o e fits e e e End of case print—out e e e e e e

CERTIFIED from the records as entered
J and filed in this office

Prothonotary and Clerk of the Court
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THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE, : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
: No. i {
V. : O ?> - g 3 (7/ L/

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.
Defendant CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
TO: Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

You are hereby notified that on /.Qz,o /5, 03 | the following judgment
has been entered against you in Centre County for the above-captioned matter:

Judgment in the amount of $5,110.37 together with interest compounded
monthly at the rate of 1.5%, from October 8, 2003, plus costs to be
determined.

Date: /L// S /03 /é;(’ &/w_, (} . \\;52,(/,“/4

, Prothonotary

| hereby certify that the names and last known address of the proper person
to receive this notice under Pa.R.Civ.P. 236 is:

Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

KUNDRAT &GS TES
By:
Jo undrat, Esqui
tdthey ID No. 24958
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: December | l, 2003
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; PAUPHIN

I Mag. Drst. No.:
‘ 12-2-01
DJ Name: Hon,
BOB YANICH

Addess: 1281 §. 28th Street
Harrisburg, PA

Teiephone: (717 ) 558-1160 17111-0000

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :

JOHN S. KUNDRAT, ESQUIRE
107 BOAS STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

”;

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

NOTICE OF (.'EJI!V’III);GCI\Q\ESI\IIET/TRANSCBIPT
PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

'PHERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF STATE !
COLLEGE

150 FULLING MILL ROAD

MIDDLETOWN, PA 17057 .

= vs. 03~ 33 LIL/ -
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. 7
308 #3 WALTON ST.

PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

L
Docket No.: CV-0000439-03
Date Filed: 9/15/03

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
(Name) _THERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF STA

[}ﬂ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ HOIL.DEN BUTLDERS, INC

in the amount of $ 5.110_.37 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 §

[:l Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT B@U
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVIS &
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE&?

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSﬂCES IF THE JUDG
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST CO

(Date of Judgment) |, 10/08/03
(Date & Time)
Amount ¢f Judgment $_4,998.87
Judgment Costs $__1131.50
Interest on Judgment $___ .00
Attorney Fees $ -00
Total $ 5,110.37

Post Judgment Credits
Post Judgmerﬂ)osts &=

Certified JUM Totat $_c:___
’72 [}

R WSce S
> 2
EPEAL\ pAL

T HOLDER
FROMIXHE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .-

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

\O !Q 02) Date %’p//%”%

| certify that this is a true and correct cogy of the record of the proceedings ¢ tai‘njng the judgment.

11/12/03  Date 417
/7 7

My commission expires first Monday of January. 2006 . / SEAL

, District Justice

, District Justice

AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 10/09/03

8:44:20 AM |



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION
OF STATE COLLEGE,
Plaintiff
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

N - 3399

- CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CENTRE COUNTY:

Please enter judgment In favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount
of $5,110.37, together with interest compounded monthly at the rate of 1.5% from

October 8, 2003, plus costs to be determined.

| hereby certify that the name and last known address of the proper person
against whom judgment should be entered under Pa.R.C.P. 236 is:

Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Dated: December /[ , 2003

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIAJES

. Kundrat, Esquire
107 Boas Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102
(717) 232-3755 -

Attorney 1.D. flo. 24958 T

. i
Attorney for Flgiafllf - ©
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THERMAL PLUS INSULATION

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF STATE COLLEGE, : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : :
V.

iNo. h3-3399
HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC. ,

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE PA.R.C.P. 236

I, JOHN S. KUNDRAT, ESQUIRE, hereby certifies that the precise
residence of Plaintiff is:

150 Fulling Mill Road
Middletown, PA 17057

And certify that the last known address of the within Defendant is:

308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Respectfully submitted,

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES

10¥ Boas Street = D
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 7102 e0

(717) 232-3755 3';%%'3 =

222 o

Dated: December I/,2003 :éf'_) N ;
e ™
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OFFICE OF

PROTHONOTARY

Front & Market Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Stephen E. Farina
Prothonotary

(717) 255-3697

Tounty of Bauphin

CERTIFICATION OF NO APPEAL FROM DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Thenema) C2uo lnsua e : DISTRICT JUSTICE DOCKET NUMBER
o%ﬁi@@s%&* : Q- 00004 DA-0D5

PLAINTIFF
V.

\me
DEFENDANT

............................................................................................................

As of the date certified below, the following action has been taken on thé above-
‘referenced appeal:

)  There has been no appeal taken to the Court of Common Pleas

()  The following party has taken an appeal to the Court of Common
Pleas:

Manerbon 17,2003 (\}}m(mn (O GAUMIC
Date Stephenﬁ Farina, Prothonota
By

puty

Proth.— 75
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Pa.R.C.P. 3101 TO 3149

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THERMAL PLUS INSULATION CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA- =

OF STATE COLLEGE, 238 o

Plaintiff, Writ No. 03-3344 =202 =

~No

vs. Amount Due $ 5,110.37 2%‘: @

Interest At rate of 1.6% per month fropy' = 3>

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC., October 8, 2003. =<2M o
o

> [oa)

Defendant. Atty’'s Comm. To Be Determined_ bt

and Costs $

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE
MATTER,

(1)) Directed to the Sheriff of Centre County, Pennsylivania;
(2) against , Defendant(s);

(3) and against

Gamishee(s);
4) and index this writ
(a) against Holden Builders, Inc.
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(b) against
Gamishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Gamishee(s)
as follows:

(Specifically describe property and note any specific direction to Sheriff) Furnish 4 copies of
real estate levy)

Piease levy upon the personal property-located at:
308 #3 Walton Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

(5) Exemption has (not) been waived.

Dated: JanuaryJ¢, 2004 /

“ Joh#’S. Kundrat
Attorney for Plaintiff
107 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 232-3755

CCOPROOIDY

RENRUERERIE!



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE ~ : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : NO. 03-3344
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a Debtor's Exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may
be applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions follows: You may have
other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: () fill out the attached
ctaim form and demand for a prompt hearing; and (2) deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's
Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

Court Administrator
Centre County Courthouse
Allegheny Street
Beliefonte, PA 16823
(814) 355-6727



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

OF STATE COLLEGE : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : NO. 03-3344
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY:
I, the above-name Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

a. From my personal property in my possession which has been ~
levied upon:

i. | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:
set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in)

ii. paid in cash following the sale of property levied upon

iii. | claim the following exemption (specify property and basis
of exemption)

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, [ claim the
following exemptions: '

i. My $300.00 statutory exemption:
in cash in kind (specify property)

ii. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$___

iii. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)




I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing

should be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and comect. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S.
§4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

Dated:



THERMAL PLUS INSULATION DN THE COURT OF COMIMON PLEAS OF
OF STATE COLLEGE : CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ‘
Plaintiff 1 NO. 03-3344
V.

HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.

Defendant : : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CENTRE
TO THE SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the defendant(s)

&) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendani(s) and to seil his, her (or
their) interest therein; ‘

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant nor levied upon in the
possession of

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(2) An attachment hias been issued;

{b) The garmishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying cut any debt to or for the account of
the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or
otherwise disposing thereof;

(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possessicn of anyone other than the named camishea(s), you are directed to notity them that they
have been added as s garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS TO BE ADDED Amount Dug: $5110.27

. . ract §

PRO.I......... $14.00pd Interest from October 8, 2003
WRIT........ -+ 23.00pd Total: $

Plus costs as per endorsament harecn,

/\, . ;
Medeg (V0 2y

JANUARY 28, 2004



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW-

1. $300.00 statutory exemption.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4. Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armec forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR STRIKE
THE JUDGMENT, AND TO DO SO YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.

ADDITIONALLY, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY IF THE SALE PRICE IS GROSSLY INADEQUATE, AND TO DO SO YOU OR

YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A MOTION WITH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CENTRE COUNTY IMMEDIATELY.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

THERMAL PLUS INSULATION OF
STATE COLLEGE,
Plaintiff
V.
HOLDEN BUILDERS, INC.,
Defendants

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER JUDGMENT

KUNDRAT & ASSOCIATES
LAW OFFICES

FILED

MAY 17 2004
iliam A. Shaw
Prom:r\\lcl)tarle\erk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Thermal Plus Insulation of State College
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00684-CD
Real Debt: $85,110.37
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Holden Builders, Inc. Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Transfer from Centre Co.
Date of Entry: May 17, 2004

Expires: May 17, 2009

Certified from the record this May 17, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotéry
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




